

Mat Suit No:-465/2025
CNR No.WBJP01-003036-2025

Order No. 02
Dated: 06.11.2025

Fixed date is being holiday, the record is put up today.
Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 13(1)(ia) & 13(1)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act,1955 is in order & the same is duly stamped.
Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the Matrimonial Suit be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix:-22.01.2026 for appearance & order.
Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferre Court on the next date.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri