

**Present : Additional District & Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri**

**MAT SUII Case No. 465 of 2025**

**Order No. 1**

**Dt. 14.11.2025.**

**Received case record being number MAT SUII case no. 465 of 2025 by way of transfer from the court of Ld. District Judge, Jalpaiguri.**

**Register the same as MAT SUII Case no. 465 of 2025.**

**Note in the concerned register.**

**None moves.**

**Fix: 22.01.2026 for appearance and order.**

**D/C**

**Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri**