

**Mat Suit No. 465/2025**

**Order No. 03**

**Dated 24.03.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and SR and AD .  
Petitioner files hazira through ld lawyer .  
Track report filed by the petition and kept  
with the record .  
Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .  
Fix 11/05/2026 for appearance and SR and AD .

**D/C**

**Addl. Dist. Judge ,  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.  
In charge**